508427760 03/08/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI81063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASML Netherlands B.V.	02/22/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Carl Zeiss SMT GmbH	
Street Address:	Rudolf-Eber-Strasse 2	
City:	Oberkochen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	73447	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18080109

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3017624056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3014243640 Email: mail@esfip.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. George F. Lehnigk Address Line 1: 9801 Washingtonian Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 750

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2918.0126C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Wiley
SIGNATURE:	Karen Wiley
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=2918.0126C_ExecutedAssign_ASML_to_CZ#page1.tif source=2918.0126C ExecutedAssign ASML to CZ#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066696 FRAME: 0675 508427760

Attorney Docket No. 2918.0126C

ZEISS Ref. No.: 2020P00500 US01

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, <u>ASML Netherlands B.V.</u> (the "Assignor"), having a place of business at <u>De Run 6501, 5504 DR Veldhoven</u>, <u>The Netherlands</u>, assign to <u>Carl Zeiss SMT GmbH</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>Rudolf-Eber-Strasse 2, 73447 Oberkochen</u>, <u>Germany</u>, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of

(the "Subject Matter") described in a patent application titled

"METHOD FOR PRODUCING A MIRROR OF A MICROLITHOGRAPHIC

the Assignor's right, title, and interest in the United States of America in the invention(s)

PROJECTION EXPOSURE APPARATUS"

and was filed on 13.12.2022, as application U.S.S.N. 18/080109 (the "Application").

This Assignment assigns, in addition to the Subject Matter of the Application, (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in the United States of America, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

To the extent any portion of the rights assigned by this Assignment has previously been assigned to the Assignee for example by virtue of applicable law and/or contract, this Assignment is a confirmation of the previous assignment.

PATENT REEL: 066696 FRAME: 0676

The Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in the United States of America, in the Assignor's name or in the Assignee's name.

The Assignor represents and warrants that the Assignor has the right and power to make this Assignment.

The Assignor will communicate to the Assignee (or, at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter; will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents; and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

The Assignor

February 22, 2024

Date

Antonius J.M. van Hoef

Typed or printed name(s)

Senior Vice President and Chief Intellectual Property

Title of person(s) signing

ASML Netherlands B.V.

Assignor name

Signature(s)

PATENT REEL: 066696 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 03/08/2024